TYPE 3500 ASRV
The Type 3500 Relief/Safety Relief valves are designed to have a
short ‘simmer’, then to open rapidly to the full open position, and to
re-seat at a controlled pressure. When the valve is in its fully  lifted
position, the discharge area is controlled by the bore of the nozzle,
which ensures that flow calculations for various mediums can be
reliably made.
Valves are supplied in sizes 1” x 2” to 8” x 10”, orifices D through to

all technical data and specifications prior to use. Broady Valves does not warrant that the material and information contained herein is
current or correct and assumes no responsibility for the use or misuse of any such material and information by the user.
Numbering System Code
To simplify the selection and specifying of Safety Relief Valves, a numbering system is used in which the digits have a distinct
significance.
Examples:-
1. A 2” ANSI 300 Inlet x 3” ANSI 150 Outlet, cast steel body, stainless steel trim with `J’ orifice, carbon steel spring, fitted
with bellows and packed easing lever, closed bonnet, without test gag.
The valve number would be:- 3531J-CB-020.
2. A 4” ANSI 150 Inlet x 6” ANSI 150 Outlet, all stainless steel construction with `P’ orifice, no bellows, no easing lever,
closed bonnet, fitted with a gag.
The valve number would be:- 3511P-SN-001.
A breakdown of the numbering system is listed below:-
35 3500
Third Digit Inlet Rating (ANSI)
1 150
3 300
5 600
6 900
7 1500
8 2500
Fourth Digit Outlet Rating (ANSI)
1 150
2 300
Fifth
Digit
Orifice Area * Fifth
DigitIn² Cm² In² Cm²
D 0.121 0.785 L 3.115 20.109
E 0.215 1.389 M 3.927 25.339
F 0.335 2.164 N 4.730 30.581
G 0.547 3.530 P 6.970 45.007
H 0.855 5.515 Q 12.060 77.913
J 1.405 9.079 R 17.420 112.663
K 2.003 12.946 T 28.400 183.281
Orifice Area *
Body and Bonnet Spring
C Carbon Steel SA216 WCB Carbon Steel
S Stainless Steel SA351 CF8M Stainless Steel
A Alloy Steel SA217 WC6 Tungsten Steel
B Aluminium Bronze SB148 C95800 Stainless Steel
G Gunmetal SB62 C83600 Stainless Steel
L Alloy Steel SA352 LC1 Stainless Steel
T Carbon Steel SA216 WCB Tungsten Steel
N Standard
B Balanced Bellows
0 Closed
1 Open
0 None
1 Open Lever
2 Packed Lever
0 Without test gag
1 With test gag
The tenth digit refers to the test gag.
The ninth digit identifies the lifting device.